

**BID TABULATION**  
**Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division**  
**Clark County, Washington**

Project Name: Smith Bridge #211

Project Number: 381522

Bid Opening Date: April 28, 2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6		
						Cat Works, LLC dba Catworks Construction 3501 Thompson Ave Vancouver, WA 98660-1232 (360) 666-1113		C & R Tractor and Landscaping, Inc. 3829 Pleasant Hill Rd Kelso, WA 98626-9781 (360) 577-8288		Lee Contractors, LLC 20907 NE 72nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604-5227 (360) 723-5295		Keystone Constructing, Inc. 417 NW 209th St. Ridgefield, WA 98642-5703 (360) 887-0868		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC 1010 Columbia Blvd Longview, WA 98632-1036 (360) 232-8854		Raptor Excavating and Contracting, LLD PO Box 10 Yacolt, WA 98675-0199 (360) 932-8702		
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>BID ITEMS</b>																		
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00	\$20,570.00	\$20,570.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$31,400.00	\$31,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$54,900.00	\$54,900.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	1-05.4	REPLACEMENT STAKING SERVICES	HOURL	1	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$100.00
3	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$297.35	\$297.35	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$26,476.31	\$26,476.31	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$29,085.00	\$29,085.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	300	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.06	\$4,818.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$13.33	\$3,999.00
6	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOURL	480	\$8.00	\$3,840.00	\$11.00	\$5,280.00	\$11.89	\$5,707.20	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.41	\$4,996.80
7	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,871.40	\$4,871.40	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,752.00	\$6,752.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
8	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	2-02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,034.54	\$10,034.54	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,025.00	\$9,025.00	\$40,750.00	\$40,750.00
10	2-03	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	757	\$35.00	\$26,495.00	\$9.00	\$6,813.00	\$26.05	\$19,719.85	\$5.00	\$3,785.00	\$40.00	\$30,280.00	\$95.00	\$71,915.00	\$100.00	\$75,700.00
11	2-12	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.	320	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.75	\$560.00	\$2.77	\$886.40	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.50	\$2,720.00	\$12.50	\$4,000.00
12	2	BANK RESTORATION TYPE 1	S.Y.	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$23.84	\$953.60	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
13	2	BANK RESTORATION TYPE 2	L.F.	176	\$80.00	\$14,080.00	\$22.00	\$3,872.00	\$47.38	\$8,338.88	\$10.00	\$1,760.00	\$85.00	\$14,960.00	\$113.00	\$19,888.00	\$119.31	\$20,998.56
14	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$133.00	\$1,330.00	\$125.39	\$1,253.90	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
15	5-02	1/2 IN. EMULSION CHIP SEAL	S.Y.	520	\$5.50	\$2,860.00	\$12.00	\$6,240.00	\$11.89	\$6,182.80	\$30.00	\$15,600.00	\$8.00	\$4,160.00	\$1.00	\$520.00	\$2.00	\$1,040.00
16	7-06	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$19,197.28	\$19,197.28	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$116,860.00	\$116,860.00	\$89,550.00	\$89,550.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
17	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,648.71	\$8,648.71	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
18	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$267.66	\$2,141.28	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
19	8-01	WATTLE	L.F.	320	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$5.22	\$1,670.40	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$32,000.00
20	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	680	\$5.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,360.00	\$4.22	\$2,869.60	\$1.00	\$680.00	\$3.00	\$2,040.00	\$3.50	\$2,380.00	\$19.11	\$12,994.80
21	8-02	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	197	\$40.00	\$7,880.00	\$60.00	\$11,820.00	\$71.36	\$14,057.92	\$20.00	\$3,940.00	\$40.00	\$7,880.00	\$52.00	\$10,244.00	\$100.00	\$19,700.00
22	8-02	SEEDING AND MULCHING (Seed Mix B – Native Upland and Riparian)	S.Y.	485	\$5.00	\$2,425.00	\$2.00	\$970.00	\$2.38	\$1,154.30	\$5.00	\$2,425.00	\$6.00	\$2,910.00	\$5.00	\$2,425.00	\$3.00	\$1,455.00
23	8-02	SEEDING AND MULCHING (Seed Mix C – Native Clear Zone )	S.Y.	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$4.76	\$380.80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$3.40	\$272.00
24	8-02	SEEDING AND MULCHING (Seed Mix D – Native Wetland)	S.Y.	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$7.73	\$618.40	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$5.25	\$420.00
25	8-02	PSIPE - TREES, DECIDUOUS 2 GAL., 24-IN. HT.	EACH	5	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$59.47	\$297.35	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$567.00	\$2,835.00	\$65.00	\$325.00
26	8-02	PSIPE - TREES, EVERGREEN 2 GAL., 24-IN. HT.	EACH	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$59.47	\$297.35	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$546.00	\$2,730.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
27	8-02	PSIPE - SHRUBS, EVERGREEN, 1 GAL., 18-IN. HT.	EACH	5	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$23.79	\$118.95	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$32.00	\$160.00
28	8-02	PSIPE - SHRUB, DECIDUOUS, 1 GAL., 18-IN. HT.	EACH	54	\$12.00	\$648.00	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	\$23.79	\$1,284.66	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$32.00	\$1,728.00
29	8-02	PSIPE - LIVE STAKES (3 Ft. Long, 1- to 2-in. diam.)	EACH	115	\$6.00	\$690.00	\$18.00	\$2,070.00	\$21.41	\$2,462.15	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$11.00	\$1,265.00	\$17.00	\$1,955.00
30	8-02	PSIPE - PLUG (10 Cu. In.)	EACH	75	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$14.27	\$1,070.25	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$300.00
31	8-02	WATER(Minimum bid of \$40.00 per MGAL)	MGAL	116	\$100.00	\$11,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,640.00	\$47.58	\$5,519.28	\$50.00	\$5,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,320.00	\$99.75	\$11,571.00	\$100.00	\$11,600.00
32	8-02	BARK-COMPOST-WOOD MULCH	C.Y.	2	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$142.73	\$285.46	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$52.50	\$105.00	\$140.00	\$280.00
33	8-03	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,352.31	\$5,352.31	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
34	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,156.00	\$1,156.00	\$535.23	\$535.23	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
35	8-12	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2	L.F.	246	\$20.00	\$4,920.00	\$11.00	\$2,706.00	\$17.84	\$4,388.64	\$20.00	\$4,920.00	\$15.00	\$3,690.00	\$40.00	\$9,840.00	\$40.65	\$9,999.90
36	8-15	ROCK FOR ERIOSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A	TON	514	\$80.00	\$41,120.00	\$63.00	\$32,382.00	\$40.71	\$20,924.94	\$60.00	\$30,840.00	\$150.00	\$77,100.00	\$74.00	\$38,036.00	\$95.00	\$48,830.00
37	8-22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	255	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$2.80	\$714.00	\$2.38	\$606.90	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$6.00	\$1,530.00	\$5.00	\$1,275.00	\$10.00	\$2,550.00
38	8	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	C.Y.	34	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$72.59	\$2,468.06	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$140.00	\$4,760.00	\$110.00	\$3,740.00
39	8	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.	C.Y.	68	\$116.00	\$7,888.00	\$90.00	\$6,120.00	\$87.70	\$5,963.60	\$80.00	\$5,440.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$122.00	\$8,296.00	\$110.00	\$7,480.00
40	8	STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.	C.Y.	12	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$87.65	\$1,051.80	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$235.00	\$2,820.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
41	8	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,103.32	\$3,103.32	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,260.00	\$7,260.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>						\$288,886.00		\$209,163.00		\$221,909.17		\$288,285.00		\$408,000.00		\$438,922.00		\$552,329.06
<b>% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>								-27.60%		-23.18%		-0.21%		41.23%		51.94%		91.19%